following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

   The following table summarizes, as of September 30, 2015, on a pro forma as adjusted basis as described above, the number of our ordinary
shares, the total consideration and the average price per share (i) paid to us by existing shareholders and (ii) to be paid by new investors acquiring our
Class A ordinary shares in this offering at the initial public offering price of $21.00 per Class A ordinary share, before deducting underwriting discounts and
commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us.

52

Initial public offering price per share   $ 21.00
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2015   $ 1.01
Increase in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share attributable to
new investors purchasing shares in this offering   1.97

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering   2.98
Dilution in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share to new investors
in this offering   $ 18.02

Total
Consideration

   Shares Acquired

Average
Price per

Share

   Number  Percent  Amount  Percent
Existing shareholders   186,675,129   89.5%$ 16,431,121   3.4%$ 0.09
New investors   22,000,000   10.5   462,000,000   96.6   21.00
Totals   208,675,129   100.0%$ 478,431,121   100.0%  2.29

Table of Contents

   To the extent any outstanding options to purchase ordinary shares are exercised, new investors will experience further dilution.

   Except as otherwise indicated, the above discussion and tables assume no exercise of the underwriters' option to purchase additional Class A
ordinary shares. If the underwriters exercise their option to purchase additional shares in full from the selling shareholders, our existing shareholders
would own 87.9% and our new investors would own 12.1% of the total number of our ordinary shares outstanding upon the completion of this offering.